(1) As and when the petitioners/accused Nos.11 and 12

in Crime No.84 of 2019 on the file of Echoda Police

Station, Adilabad District, are arrested, the

concerned Station House Officer shall enlarge them

on bail subject to each of them furnishing a

personal bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty five thousand only) with sureties for a like

trying to arrest them and in such an event, grave prejudice would be

sum each to the satisfaction of the Station House

Officer, Echoda Police Station, Adilabad District.

The petitioners shall cooperate with the

investigation and shall attend the Police Station as